

330 Fair Lane • Placerville, CA 95667 Telephone (916) 621-5390



CONFORMED

<u> GENDA</u>

NOVEMBER 1, 1989

10:00 A.M.

Continued Meeting of the Board of Supervisors

SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 1900 Lake Tahoe Boulevard, South Lake Tahoe, CA

ROBERT E. DORR, ChairmanDixie L. Foote, Board ClerkSUPERVISORS:DORR, LOWE, SWEENEY, CHAPPIE AND CEFALUSupervisorChappie absent

ANY PERSON WISHING TO COMMENT ON ANY ITEM ON THE AGENDA MAY DO SO BY REQUESTING TO BE RECOGNIZED BY THE CHAIRMAN

ADOPT AGENDA BOARD ACTION - Agenda adopted.

SCDL

- PRESENTATION OF RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION to Shirley Taylor thanking her for her contributions to the quality of life in (592 the Lake Tahoe Basin.
 <u>BOARD ACTION</u> - <u>RESOLUTION NO. 339-89</u> adopted and presented. LCDS
- 2. Hearing to consider a rate increase for the South Tahoe Refuse Company for the collection and disposal of refuse in the Lake Tahoe portion of El Dorado County. (Continued 9/20/89) <u>BOARD ACTION</u> - The Board approved the requested 6% rate 6291 increase assessed as a surcharge for the purpose of amortizing new transfer station equipment, and adopted <u>RESOLUTION NO. 341-89</u> accordingly. CLDS

continued on Page 2 . . .

BILLIE MITCHELL......COUNTY CLERK

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA

..

PAGE 2

NOVEMBER 1, 1989

3. Hearing to consider a rate increase for the American River Disposal Service for the collection and disposal of refuse in the unincorporated Lake Tahoe portion of El Dorado 6292 County. (Continued 9/20/89) <u>BOARD ACTION</u> - The Board approved an 18% rate increase, and adopted RESOLUTION NO. 342-89 accordingly. LCDS

Board of Supervisors adjourned to Ribbon Cutting Ceremony at 12:00 p.m. at the intersection of Pioneer Trail and South Pines for the Pioneer Trail Erosion Control Project.

APPROVED:

ROBERT E. DOPR, Chairman

ATTEST: BILLIE MITCHELL, County Clerk & ex officio Clerk of the Board

Βv Deputy Clerk